#### 502639621 01/16/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOOSAN POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED	02/14/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOOSAN POWER SYSTEMS UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	DOOSAN HOUSE, CRAWLEY BUSINESS QUARTER	
Internal Address:	MANOR ROYAL, CRAWLEY	
City:	SUSSEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RH10 9AD	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13700492
Application Number:	13703091
Application Number:	13322390
Application Number:	13386185
Application Number:	13702358
Application Number:	13700489
Application Number:	13516187
Application Number:	13508593
Application Number:	13516167
Application Number:	13703098

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, mmotomura@sughrue.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT 502639621 REEL: 031989 FRAME: 0046

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 800, WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARIKO MOTOMURA, SECRETARY	
Signature:		/Mariko Motomura/	
Date:		01/16/2014	
Total Attachments: 2			

#### Total Attachments: 2

 $source = \texttt{Q203139Cert} if iedcopy Name Change Doos an power systems \\ I mited \\ \textit{to} Doos an power systems \\ \textit{UKlimited \#page 1.} \\ \textit{tif} \\ \textit{to} Doos \\ \textit{tif} \\ \textit{tif} \\ \textit{to} Doos \\ \textit{tif} \\ \textit{tif}$ source = Q203139 Certified copy Name Change Doos an power systems limited to Doos an power systems UK limited # page 2.tiff the page 3.tiff the page 3.tiff

> **PATENT REEL: 031989 FRAME: 0047**



# **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 839354

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

# **DOOSAN POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

## DOOSAN POWER SYSTEMS UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 14th February 2013





Certified a true copy of a document kept and registered on 14th February 2013 at the office for the registration of Companies

Signature

Authorised by the Registrar of Companies

Date

23rd April 2013

PATENT REEL: 031989 FRAME: 0049

**RECORDED: 01/16/2014**